

REVIEWED

By HPreston at 3:52 pm, Jun 08, 2023

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

	Date: Per responsible for performing partions of Date:	(NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors at mathematics (Perification is not required.) The new negotiable. The AMOUNT CERT	S0,00 By: the Project, the By: This Certificate	\$37,658,00 \$37,658,00 \$37,658.00	Total approved in previous months by Owner Total approved this month including Construction Change Directives TOTALS NET CHANGES by Change Order
	0/1/2	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	DEDUCTIONS CONSTRU	ADDITIONS	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
	that changed to conform to the	AMOUNT CENTIFIED 3 22,880,00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that clamped to conform to the	3,169,545.10 (Attach ex)	€9 €9	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
No. No.	e AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED	355,050,90	n so	
	lager and Architect certify ion and belief the Work has rdance with the Contract	the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract	49,770.10 447,930.90	ଜ ୍ଜ _{୍ଜ}	Total in Column I of G703) 6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
AL S	luations of the Work and	me this 5th day of June Notary Public: My Commission expires: 10-19-24 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and	me this 5th Notary Public: My Commissi CERTIF	49,770.10	a. 10 % of Completed Work S (Column D + E on G703) b. 0 % of Stored Material S (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
		State of: Ohio County of: Hamilton Subscribed and sworn to before	497,701.00 State of: Ohio County of: Hat Subscribed and	€9	ED TO DA
KOW	Date: 06.05.2023	CONTRACTOR: Aphilly Schriolt	3,579,818,00 37,658.00 CONTRA 3,617,476.00 By:	୍ଦ ଜ୍ବ	
SCHEIDT	the Contractor's knowledge, ation for Payment has been that all amounts have been paid test for Payment were issued and remain the payment shown herein is now due.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	N	N FOR PA) nnection with the C	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYME Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
				`	4890 Gray Rd, Cincinnati, OH 45232 CONTRACT FOR: BP#216 Electrical
	ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022			FROM CONTRACTOR: Delta Electrical Contractors, LTD
	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER	PERIOD TO: 06.02.2023 PROJECT NO:	54 Beechwood Rd.: Fort Mitchell, KY 41017		50 Beechwood Road Fort Mitchell, KY 41017
	Distribution to: OWNER	APPLICATION: 9	Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations	PROJECT	TO OWNER: Beechwood Independent Board of Education
	PAGE ONE OF PAGES				AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 03.31.2023

PERIOD TO: 04.03.2023

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

																								ā	NO EM	A
GRAND TOTALS			nn	Plumbing Equip Conn	Wiring Devices	Wiring Devices	Theatrical Dimming	Fire Alarm	Lighting Controls	Lighting	Power Distribution Equip	Fceder Conduit/Wire	Feeder Conduit/Wire	Branch Conduit/Wire	Branch Conduit/Wire	Site Conduit/Wire	Site Conduit/Wire	Temporary	Temporary	Demo	Bond	General Conditions	Mobilization		DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В
ALS	Material	Labor	Material	Labor	Material	Labor	Labor	Labor	Labor	Labor	Labor	Material	Labor	Material	Labor	Material	Labor	Material	Labor	Labor					WORK	
\$2,285,818.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,271.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$352,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$54,568.00	\$341,979.00	\$30,000.00	771101	SCHEDULED	С
\$352,418.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$54,568.00	\$86,650.00	\$13,000.00	APPLICATION (D + E)	WORK COMPLETED	D
\$97,200.00														\$21,000.00	\$13,000.00			\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$34,200.00	\$7,000.00	TIME I EXICE	APLETED	π
\$0.00																								STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	MATERIALS PRESENTI Y	'n
\$449,618.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$54,568.00	\$120,850.00	\$20,000.00	AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	COMPLETED TOTAL	G
20%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	20%	20%	0%	0%	19%	20%	100%	100%	35%	67%	(3)	(G + C) %	
\$1,836,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,271.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$352,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,800.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$221,129.00	\$10,000.00	(C-G)	BALANCE	Н
\$44,961.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,456.80	\$12,085.00	\$2,000.00	RATE)	RETAINAGE	

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 03.31.2023

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: PERIOD TO: 04.03.2023

\$CHEDULED VALUE \$70,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$10,000.00
FR
D WORK COMPLETED THIS FROM PREVIOUS THIS FAPPLICATION (D+E) \$17,500.00 \$ \$12,500.00 \$ \$0.00
E THIS PERIOD \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00
F MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)
G TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F) \$21,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$0.00
% (G+C) 30% 30% 0%
H BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G) \$49,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$10,000.00
\$2,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.00

																											NO.	ITEM	>
Henry obtain reliabling of this document by someofing of the licenses appealed AIA Document DAM Confidence Damester Aid by the state of	GRAND TOTALS	Record Drawings	Shop Drawings	Electric Inspection	O&M Manuals	Punch List	Owner Training	Classroom Sound Material	Classroom Sound Labor	Central Sound Material	Central Sound Labor	Copper Horriz. Cabling Material	Copper Horriz. Cabling Labor	Fiber Backbone Cabling Material	Fiber Backbone Cabling Labor	Copper Backbone Cabling Material	Copper Backbone Cabling Labor	A/V Systems Material	A/V Systems Labor	Lightning Protection Material	Lightning Protection Labor	Tel/Data Rm. Racks/Trays Material	Tel/Data Rm. Racks/Trays Labor	CT Rough-in Material	C/T Rough-in Labor			DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В
this document by	\$701,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00		VALUE	SCHEDULED	O
	\$32,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,500.00	(D+E)	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	WORK COMPLETED	D
lipping a pample	\$6,000.00																							\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00		THIS PERIOD		ш
	\$0.00																									(NOT IN D OR E)	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	т,
PAOL COLLEGE	\$38,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	TO DATE (D+E+F)	COMPLETED	TOTAL	G
	81%	0%	20%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	30%	30%		(G + C)	%	
A	\$662,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,000.00	(TO FINISH	BALANCE	Н
	\$3,810.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	(SYLO)	(IF VARIABLE	RETAINAGE	7

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 03.31.2023

PERIOD TO: 04.03.2023

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

		NO A
GRAND TOTALS \$630,658.00 \$9,983.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 0% \$630,658.00	Alternate #1 Locker Room Labor Alternate #2 Stadium Labor Alternate #2 Stadium Labor Alternate #6 CCTV Labor Alternate #6 CCTV Material Alternate #7 Local Sound Labor Alternate #8 Fixtures on DPO Alternate #9 e-Sports Rm Labor Alternate #9 e-Sports Rm Labor CHANGE ORDERS Change Order #1 Change Order #2 Change Order #4 Change Order #4 Change Order #4	B DESCRIPTION OF WORK
\$630,658.00	\$50,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$149,000.00 \$112,994.00 \$13,591.00 \$9,983.00 \$1,090.00	C SCHEDULED VALUE
\$9,983.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	D WORK COMPLETED FROM PREVIOUS THIS I APPLICATION (D+E)
\$0.00		E PLETED THIS PERIOD
\$0.00		F MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)
\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)
0%	0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	% (G + C)
\$630,658.00	\$50,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$149,000.00 \$112,994.00 \$13,591.00 \$13,591.00 \$1,090.00	H BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)
\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	1 RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 03.31.2023

PERIOD TO: 04.03.2023

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

		NO	>
GRAND TOTALS	G703.1 G703.2 G703.3	DESCRIPTION OF WOR	В
\$3,617,476.00	\$2,285,818.00 \$701,000.00 \$630,658.00	SCHEDULED VALUE	С
\$394,501.00	\$352,418.00 \$32,100.00 \$9,983.00	WORK COMPLETED FROM PREVIOUS THIST APPLICATION (D + E)	D
\$103,200.00	\$97,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$0.00	IPLETED THIS PERIOD	Е
\$0.00		MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	F
\$497,701.00	\$449,618.00 \$38,100.00 \$9,983.00	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	
RAND TOTALS \$3,617,476.00 \$394,501.00 \$103,200.00 \$0.00 \$3497,701.00 27% \$3,119,775.00 \$-	20% 5% 2%	% (G + C)	G
\$3,119,775.00	\$1,836,200.00 \$662,900.00 \$620,675.00	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	Н
\$49,770.10	\$44,961.80 \$3,810.00 \$998.30	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)	I

osers may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

(use for all tiers)

skure: As of June secution and June and sworm before me this 5th as of June	Printed Name:	יכווכותו	. Motary Signature	Tille: Pra	anana	A DO
	of Company Codell O	noite	any person norman	nuU)	ersigned)	
TABOR, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO MPLETE MATERIAL OF SOCIED OF SERVICES AND SERVICES OF SERVIC	s only building of osed!	l l	atam roj dostod nab c	radio to rodel lei	Eth brid yee 10 show	6
						WHITE HARMAN
						*
						NOW SCHEDT Nathry Public, State of
						Public, State
						Sales Sales
						\$ 2 1
WES	TYPE /SCO	К	SONTRACT PRICE	QIA9	TN∃MYAq	BALANCE DUE
				AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY	SIHT	
itrical Ometruction Owned by Beechwood I		work o	псяцоп	located at 54 Be	Toq bA boowdo	er") and on
Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Ashi	Jahley Scheidt	10Pull I		President		
WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:						1965 AL DILLIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I/I/A OE Hemilton	<u> КОПТАЯТИО2</u>	IIVA				的筆
or reson againing. E: *Extract include but are not limited to changes, both oral and writte struction WANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the floer signing wavier and releases should be set forth: if waiver and release should be set forth: if waiver and releases should be se	written, to the contract. The full amount paid. I release is for a partn	ss ami and relointhe	fined in the Undersign se is for a corporation	ed's contract with , corporate name ised, partner shou	poniq pe neeq' coth Pe OMNEK' CONT	PACTOR, 10. 1901 DAR
or reson againing. E: *Extract include but are not limited to changes, both oral and writte struction WANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the floer signing wavier and releases should be set forth: if waiver and release should be set forth: if waiver and releases should be se	written, to the contract. The full amount paid. I release is for a partn	ss ami and relointhe	fined in the Undersign se is for a corporation ship name should be	ed's contract with , corporate name ised, partner shou	poniq pe neeq' coth Pe OMNEK' CONT	PACTOR, 10. 1901 DAR
or reson againing. E: *Extract include but are not limited to changes, both oral and writte struction WANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the floer signing wavier and releases should be set forth: if waiver and release should be set forth: if waiver and releases should be se	written, to the contract. The full amount paid. I release is for a partn	ss ami and relointhe	fined in the Undersign se is for a corporation ship name should be	ed's contract with , corporate name ised, partner shou	poniq pe neeq' coth Pe OMNEK' CONT	PACTOR, 10. 1901 DAR
or reson againing. E: *Extract include but are not limited to changes, both oral and writte struction WANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the floer signing wavier and releases should be set forth: if waiver and release should be set forth: if waiver and releases should be se	written, to the contract. The full amount paid. I release is for a partn	ss ami and relointhe	fined in the Undersign se is for a corporation ship name should be	ed's contract with , corporate name ised, partner shou	poniq pe neeq' coth Pe OMNEE' CONT	PACTOR, 10. 1901 DAR
E: "Extras include but sire not infinited to changes, both oral and releases must be for the figer signing wavier and releases should be set forth: if waiver and releases should be set forth: if waiver and release should be set forth: if waiver and release should be set forth: if waiver and releases should be set forth.	the Construction Mai yand all suits, debis, yament bonds, ithe Mills ns, payment bonds, th noneys, funds or other chinery furnished by th arantees that all work written, to the contract the full amount paid.	surety, so total, or total, or total, or total, or or or total to me aigned, or total tota	id each of their insure or statute including phanics' liens, with real phanics' liens, with real phanics' liens, with real phanics' liens, with real in the Project has been in the Project has been as worn before me this aworn before me this real short and Seal: IDELTA Head a support of the beautiful the Showen described and the Project has been and some described as worn before me this search of the Short of the Short of the Short of Short	administrators, his sparents, subbid so and claims for the country payment start of the country payment	anes, related entities ayment, including c above-described Pi count of, sirsing or egiming of time thro ridance with its cont count of, and pro-	s, affiliates, members, and members, and impured, and the soloct, and the soloct, and the soloct, and or or relating in any to or relating in any tract documents in the date in or articles. The control of the solocy or the so
Oracleralgined, for and in consideration of "CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"). Undersigned, for and in consideration of nonsideration of such sum and other good and valuable consideration of such sum and other good and valuable consideration, the Construction Manager, the is and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any allien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipality, state, or federal government leaking to mechanics! liens, practical, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moner and lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moner all lien, or claim of, or machinery furnished, and on the moner state of the moner state of the state of the state of the sold for the sold limited to changes, both oral and guarant confideration. Pate: Ashier Manager, The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarant confiderations. Printed Name: Printed Name: President Printed Name: Ashier Manager, both oral and writte for the confideration of Person Signing: President	terations, UPON REC Incention Mai Met Construction Mai Mai Mais, debis, man and an all suits, debis, funds or other chinery furnished by the area full amount paid, written, to the contract the full amount paid.	(es) for surety, (es) toraurety, surety, surety, other a colher a go of the surety of	in the Project has been and being a control of \$92,880 and a control of their insure a control of their insure and seath of their insure and seath of the shove-described in the Project has been in the Project has been and their insurance and Seath and their insurance and their insuranc	administrators, hims a diministrators, hims and claims for prompt payment attack to and on said mand to be performed in accident for the performed in accident for a performent for a performen	reby waive and rele anes, related entities ayment, including c above-described Pi count of, ansing or eginning of time thro relance with its cont rolance with its cont purpose of the pro-	s, affiliates, members, and members, and impured, and the soloct, and the soloct, and the soloct, and or or relating in any to or relating in any tract documents in the date in or articles. The control of the solocy or the so
AGER") to furnish and install electric convoder Independent Schools Phrase 6B. To a ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"). The consideration of such aum and other good and valuable consideration of such aum and other good and valuable consideration of such aum and other good and valuable consideration of such aum and other good and valuable consideration of such aum and other good and valuable consideration of such aum and other good and valuable consideration of such aum of present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any an and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any an adersal fraction, the Contractors, from such and present officers, directors, and on the material residual to mechanical lien, or claim of, or fight to, lien, under munitipal, state, or fed allows, fixtures, apparatus or machiners allows, fixtures, apparatus or machiners and extrass." The undersigned certifiles, warrants, and guarant control of Person Signing. President President Signature: Ashley Scheid Of Person Signing: President Tresident President Tresident Tresident Tresident Tresident Tresident Tresident	is the owner ("OWNE detations, UPON REC are also use, UPON REC you and suits, debic, on the Mai federal laws or statutions, funds or other chinery furnished by the written, to the contract the full amount paid. The dease is for a partnare are telesse is for a partnare are telesses is f	(es) for surety, (es) toraurety, surety, surety, other a colher a go of the surety of	(\$ 92,880) is heire, executore, and deach of their insure and seath of their project has been in the Project has been in the Project has been and seath of their insure and Seath of their insurement	nown as procedured for the complete of which the complete of t	Deechwood I Jollars, June June	radependent, the sase the Owner, the sase the Owner, the sase the same under the laws or older, and to older, and the older, a
is the Contractor, Schools Phrace 6B. A ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"). Judersigned, for and in consideration of consideration of such such such such such such such such	is the owner ("OWNE detations, UPON REC are also use, UPON REC you and suits, debic, on the Mai federal laws or statutions, funds or other chinery furnished by the written, to the contract the full amount paid. The dease is for a partnare are telesse is for a partnare are telesses is f	(es) for white on white on white on white sale for collect sale of the sale of	Codell Construction (\$5.92,880 s heirs, executors, and desch of their insure narges, causes of acti ner law, act, or statute, or statute including p nanics' liens, with resp ranks' liens, with resp ranks' liens, with resp ranks' liens, with resp ranks, causes of acti no statute including p nanics' liens, with resp ranks, act, or statute, or statute, in the Project has been in the Project has been at the project has been at the project has been the project has been at the project has been the project has been at the project has been the project has been at the project has been the project	nown as procedured for the complete of which the complete of t	Deechwood I Jollars, June June	ase the Owner, the s, affiliates, members, laims under the laws of the Project, and ing to the Project, and the the laws on the or relating in any ough the date in a single the state in a single the